

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36485/2009

VINOD KUMAR PRABHAKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REHN.MIN.EMP.COOP H.B.SOCIETY LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. B.B. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Sabharwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner granted two weeks time as a last chance for furnishing correct address of respondent No. 1 and also for remitting process fee and spare copy of the pleadings. Issue notice thereafter.

Await return of notice.

Respondent No. 2 has sent by post an application dated 23.8.2010 seeking discharge of the counsel who was earlier appearing for respondent No.2 and to permit to be represented by another counsel. The above application sent by post is not maintainable in the light of the Order X Rule(5) Proviso. Respondent No. 2 is directed to file above application through the filing counter.

The Office has noted that the " no objection" of the previous counsel is not claimed and the I.A. has not been taken on record. It is not sustainable. Since, in the affidavit itself it is stated that previous counsel refused to give " no objection".

List the matter on 10.11.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

Registrar