

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36485/2009

VINOD KUMAR PRABHAKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REHN.MIN.EMP.COOP H.B.SOCIETY LTD &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate on Record,c/delay in  
filing process fee

Date: 07/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.  
Mr.Subramaniam Prasad,adv.  
Mrs.Jasneet Kaur,adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.  
Ms.Anita Agrawal,(in person)  
Mr.Sunil Sabharwal,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

It is submitted that fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of petitioner through Mr. Subramanyam Prasad. Respondent No.1 is awaited. Respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit. Mrs.Anita Agrawal, Sr.Manager of Respondent No.2 appears in person. It is submitted that counter has been filed. She has already filed an application for discharge of the earlier counsel and to permit her appearance through an another counsel. Heard in the light of the order dated 17.09.10 allowed.  
List the matter on 20.1.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB